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Conduct of Examinations
• Each examination must be taken on the day and at the time shown on 

the timetable.
• When a change is made to the published starting time for an 

examination it is the responsibility of the centre to inform all candidates 
affected by the alteration. 

• International centres must refer to the relevant document setting out 
examination starting times for their timezone, available at
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-
topics/exams/exam-timetables/international-start-times.html

Key Dates
• Key dates including dates for the release of results and for any pre-

released materials can be found in the key dates section of the 
Information Manual available at
http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/centre-
administration/information-manual.html

https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/exams/exam-timetables/international-start-times.html
http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/centre-administration/information-manual.html
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Week 1

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration

Thursday 07 January WBI11_01 Biology Unit 1: Molecules, Diet, Transport and Health Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 07 January WBS11_01 Business Unit 1: Marketing And People Morning 2h 00m
Thursday 07 January WMA14_01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 4 Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 07 January WAA01_01 Arabic Unit 1: Understanding and Written Response Afternoon 2h 30m
Thursday 07 January WAC11_01 Accounting Unit 1: The Accounting System and Costing Afternoon 3h 00m
Thursday 07 January WSP02_01 Spanish Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Afternoon 2h 30m
Friday 08 January WEN01_01 English Language Unit 1: Language: Context and Identity Morning 1h 45m
Friday 08 January WPH11_01 Physics Unit 1: Mechanics and Materials Morning 1h 30m
Friday 08 January WCH14_01 Chemistry Unit 4: Rates, Equilibria and Further Organic Chemistry Afternoon 1h 45m
Friday 08 January WFM01_01 Mathematics Further Pure F1 Afternoon 1h 30m
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Week 2

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 11 January WBS12_01 Business Unit 2: Managing Business Activities Morning 2h 00m
Monday 11 January WET01_01 English Literature Unit 1: Post-2000 Poetry and Prose Morning 2h 00m
Monday 11 January WMA11_01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 1 Morning 1h 30m
Monday 11 January WEC11_01 Economics Unit 1: Markets In Action Afternoon 1h 45m
Monday 11 January WGE01_01 Geography Unit 1: Global Challenges Afternoon 1h 45m
Monday 11 January WPH14_01 Physics Unit 4: Further Mechanics, Fields and Particles Afternoon 1h 45m
Tuesday 12 January WAC12_01 Accounting Unit 2: Corporate and Management Accounting Morning 3h 00m
Tuesday 12 January WCH11_01 Chemistry Unit 1: Structure, Bonding and Introducttion to Organic Chemistry Morning 1h 30m
Tuesday 12 January WPS01_01 Psychology Unit 1: Social and cognitive psychology Morning 1h 30m
Tuesday 12 January WAA02_01 Arabic Unit 2: Writing and Research Afternoon 3h 00m
Tuesday 12 January WEN02_01 English Language Unit 2: Language in Transition Afternoon 1h 45m
Tuesday 12 January WME02_01 Mathematics Mechanics M2 Afternoon 1h 30m
Wednesday 13 January WBS13_01 Business Unit 3: Business Decisions And Strategy Morning 2h 00m
Wednesday 13 January WET02_01 English Literature Unit 2: Drama Morning 2h 00m
Wednesday 13 January WPH12_01 Physics Unit 2: Waves and Electricity Morning 1h 30m
Wednesday 13 January WBI14_01 Biology Unit 4: Energy, Environment, Microbiology and Immunity Afternoon 1h 45m
Wednesday 13 January WEC12_01 Economics Unit 2: Macroeconomic Performance and Policy Afternoon 1h 45m
Wednesday 13 January WST01_01 Mathematics Statistics S1 Afternoon 1h 30m
Thursday 14 January WFR02_01 French Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Morning 2h 30m
Thursday 14 January WMA13_01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 3 Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 14 January WME03_01 Mathematics Mechanics M3 Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 14 January WCH12_01 Chemistry Unit 2: Energetics, Group Chemistry, Halogenoalkanes and Alcohol Afternoon 1h 30m
Thursday 14 January WGE02_01 Geography Unit 2: Geographical Investigations Afternoon 1h 30m
Thursday 14 January WPS02_01 Psychology Unit 2: Biological psychology, learning theories and development Afternoon 2h 00m
Friday 15 January WBI13_01 Biology Unit 3: Practical Skills in Biology I Morning 1h 20m
Friday 15 January WFM02_01 Mathematics Further Pure F2 Morning 1h 30m
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Week 2

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration
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Friday 15 January WEN03_01 English Language Unit 3: Crafting Language (Writing) Afternoon 2h 00m
Friday 15 January WPH15_01 Physics Unit 5: Thermodynamics, Radiation, Oscillations and Cosmology Afternoon 1h 45m
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Week 3

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 18 January WCH15_01 Chemistry Unit 5: Transition Metals and Organic Nitrogen Chemistry Morning 1h 45m
Monday 18 January WGK01_01 Greek Unit 1: Understanding and Written Response Morning 2h 30m
Monday 18 January WMA12_01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 2 Morning 1h 30m
Monday 18 January WGN02_01 German Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Afternoon 2h 30m
Monday 18 January WHI01_01 History Unit 1: Depth Study And Interpretations Afternoon 2h 00m
Monday 18 January WPH13_01 Physics Unit 3: Practical Skills in Physics I Afternoon 1h 20m
Tuesday 19 January WET03_01 English Literature Unit 3: Poetry and Prose Morning 2h 00m
Tuesday 19 January WME01_01 Mathematics Mechanics M1 Morning 1h 30m
Tuesday 19 January WPH16_01 Physics Unit 6: Practical Skills in Physics II Morning 1h 20m
Tuesday 19 January WEC13_01 Economics Unit 3: Business Behaviour Afternoon 2h 00m
Tuesday 19 January WSP04_01 Spanish Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Afternoon 2h 30m
Tuesday 19 January WST02_01 Mathematics Statistics S2 Afternoon 1h 30m
Wednesday 20 January WBS14_01 Business Unit 4: Global Business Morning 2h 00m
Wednesday 20 January WCH13_01 Chemistry Unit 3: Practical Skills in Chemistry Morning 1h 20m
Wednesday 20 January WHI02_01 History Unit 2: Breadth Study With Source Evaluation Morning 2h 00m
Wednesday 20 January WBI15_01 Biology Unit 5: Respiration, Internal Environment, Coordination and Gene 

Technology
Afternoon 1h 45m

Wednesday 20 January WDM11_01 Mathematics Decision Mathematics 1 Afternoon 1h 30m
Wednesday 20 January WGE03_01 Geography Unit 3: Contested Planet Afternoon 2h 00m
Thursday 21 January WBI12_01 Biology Unit 2: Cells, Development, Biodiversity and Conservation Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 21 January WEC14_01 Economics Unit 4: Developments In The Global Economy Morning 2h 00m
Thursday 21 January WST03_01 Mathematics Statistics S3 Morning 1h 30m
Thursday 21 January WCH16_01 Chemistry Unit 6: Practical Skills in Chemistry II Afternoon 1h 20m
Thursday 21 January WFR04_01 French Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Afternoon 2h 30m
Thursday 21 January WPS03_01 Psychology Unit 3: Applications of psychology Afternoon 1h 30m
Friday 22 January WBI16_01 Biology Unit 6: Practical Skills in Biology II Morning 1h 20m
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Week 3

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration
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Friday 22 January WGN04_01 German Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Morning 2h 30m
Friday 22 January WHI03_01 History Unit 3: Thematic Study With Source Evaluation Morning 2h 00m
Friday 22 January WFM03_01 Mathematics Further Pure F3 Afternoon 1h 30m
Friday 22 January WGE04_01 Geography Unit 4: Researching Geography Afternoon 1h 30m
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Week 4

Date Examination 
code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 25 January WEN04_01 English Language Unit 4: Investigating Language Morning 2h 00m
Monday 25 January WGK02_01 Greek Unit 2: Writing and Research Morning 3h 00m
Monday 25 January WPS04_01 Psychology Unit 4: Clinical psychology and psychological skills Morning 2h 00m
Monday 25 January WET04_01 English Literature Unit 4: Shakespeare and Pre-1900 Poetry Afternoon 2h 00m
Monday 25 January WHI04_01 History Unit 4: International Study With Historical Interpretations Afternoon 2h 00m
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Subject Index: A

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Accounting WAC11_01 Unit 1: The Accounting System and Costing Thursday 07 January Afternoon 3h 00m
Accounting WAC12_01 Unit 2: Corporate and Management Accounting Tuesday 12 January Morning 3h 00m
Arabic WAA01_01 Unit 1: Understanding and Written Response Thursday 07 January Afternoon 2h 30m
Arabic WAA02_01 Unit 2: Writing and Research Tuesday 12 January Afternoon 3h 00m
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Subject Index: B

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Biology WBI11_01 Unit 1: Molecules, Diet, Transport and Health Thursday 07 January Morning 1h 30m
Biology WBI12_01 Unit 2: Cells, Development, Biodiversity and Conservation Thursday 21 January Morning 1h 30m
Biology WBI13_01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Biology I Friday 15 January Morning 1h 20m
Biology WBI14_01 Unit 4: Energy, Environment, Microbiology and Immunity Wednesday 13 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Biology WBI15_01 Unit 5: Respiration, Internal Environment, Coordination and Gene 

Technology
Wednesday 20 January Afternoon 1h 45m

Biology WBI16_01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Biology II Friday 22 January Morning 1h 20m
Business WBS11_01 Unit 1: Marketing And People Thursday 07 January Morning 2h 00m
Business WBS12_01 Unit 2: Managing Business Activities Monday 11 January Morning 2h 00m
Business WBS13_01 Unit 3: Business Decisions And Strategy Wednesday 13 January Morning 2h 00m
Business WBS14_01 Unit 4: Global Business Wednesday 20 January Morning 2h 00m
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Subject Index: C

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Chemistry WCH11_01 Unit 1: Structure, Bonding and Introducttion to Organic Chemistry Tuesday 12 January Morning 1h 30m
Chemistry WCH12_01 Unit 2: Energetics, Group Chemistry, Halogenoalkanes and Alcohol Thursday 14 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Chemistry WCH13_01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Chemistry Wednesday 20 January Morning 1h 20m
Chemistry WCH14_01 Unit 4: Rates, Equilibria and Further Organic Chemistry Friday 08 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Chemistry WCH15_01 Unit 5: Transition Metals and Organic Nitrogen Chemistry Monday 18 January Morning 1h 45m
Chemistry WCH16_01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Chemistry II Thursday 21 January Afternoon 1h 20m
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Subject Index: E

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Economics WEC11_01 Unit 1: Markets In Action Monday 11 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Economics WEC12_01 Unit 2: Macroeconomic Performance and Policy Wednesday 13 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Economics WEC13_01 Unit 3: Business Behaviour Tuesday 19 January Afternoon 2h 00m
Economics WEC14_01 Unit 4: Developments In The Global Economy Thursday 21 January Morning 2h 00m
English Language WEN01_01 Unit 1: Language: Context and Identity Friday 08 January Morning 1h 45m
English Language WEN02_01 Unit 2: Language in Transition Tuesday 12 January Afternoon 1h 45m
English Language WEN03_01 Unit 3: Crafting Language (Writing) Friday 15 January Afternoon 2h 00m
English Language WEN04_01 Unit 4: Investigating Language Monday 25 January Morning 2h 00m
English Literature WET01_01 Unit 1: Post-2000 Poetry and Prose Monday 11 January Morning 2h 00m
English Literature WET02_01 Unit 2: Drama Wednesday 13 January Morning 2h 00m
English Literature WET03_01 Unit 3: Poetry and Prose Tuesday 19 January Morning 2h 00m
English Literature WET04_01 Unit 4: Shakespeare and Pre-1900 Poetry Monday 25 January Afternoon 2h 00m
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Subject Index: F

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

French WFR02_01 Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Thursday 14 January Morning 2h 30m
French WFR04_01 Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Thursday 21 January Afternoon 2h 30m
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Subject Index: G

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Geography WGE01_01 Unit 1: Global Challenges Monday 11 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Geography WGE02_01 Unit 2: Geographical Investigations Thursday 14 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Geography WGE03_01 Unit 3: Contested Planet Wednesday 20 January Afternoon 2h 00m
Geography WGE04_01 Unit 4: Researching Geography Friday 22 January Afternoon 1h 30m
German WGN02_01 Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Monday 18 January Afternoon 2h 30m
German WGN04_01 Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Friday 22 January Morning 2h 30m
Greek WGK01_01 Unit 1: Understanding and Written Response Monday 18 January Morning 2h 30m
Greek WGK02_01 Unit 2: Writing and Research Monday 25 January Morning 3h 00m
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Subject Index: H

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

History WHI01_01 Unit 1: Depth Study And Interpretations Monday 18 January Afternoon 2h 00m
History WHI02_01 Unit 2: Breadth Study With Source Evaluation Wednesday 20 January Morning 2h 00m
History WHI03_01 Unit 3: Thematic Study With Source Evaluation Friday 22 January Morning 2h 00m
History WHI04_01 Unit 4: International Study With Historical Interpretations Monday 25 January Afternoon 2h 00m
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Subject Index: M

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Mathematics WDM11_01 Decision Mathematics 1 Wednesday 20 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WFM01_01 Further Pure F1 Friday 08 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WFM02_01 Further Pure F2 Friday 15 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WFM03_01 Further Pure F3 Friday 22 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WMA11_01 Pure Mathematics 1 Monday 11 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WMA12_01 Pure Mathematics 2 Monday 18 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WMA13_01 Pure Mathematics 3 Thursday 14 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WMA14_01 Pure Mathematics 4 Thursday 07 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WME01_01 Mechanics M1 Tuesday 19 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WME02_01 Mechanics M2 Tuesday 12 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WME03_01 Mechanics M3 Thursday 14 January Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics WST01_01 Statistics S1 Wednesday 13 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WST02_01 Statistics S2 Tuesday 19 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Mathematics WST03_01 Statistics S3 Thursday 21 January Morning 1h 30m
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Subject Index: P

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Physics WPH11_01 Unit 1: Mechanics and Materials Friday 08 January Morning 1h 30m
Physics WPH12_01 Unit 2: Waves and Electricity Wednesday 13 January Morning 1h 30m
Physics WPH13_01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Physics I Monday 18 January Afternoon 1h 20m
Physics WPH14_01 Unit 4: Further Mechanics, Fields and Particles Monday 11 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Physics WPH15_01 Unit 5: Thermodynamics, Radiation, Oscillations and Cosmology Friday 15 January Afternoon 1h 45m
Physics WPH16_01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Physics II Tuesday 19 January Morning 1h 20m
Psychology WPS01_01 Unit 1: Social and cognitive psychology Tuesday 12 January Morning 1h 30m
Psychology WPS02_01 Unit 2: Biological psychology, learning theories and development Thursday 14 January Afternoon 2h 00m
Psychology WPS03_01 Unit 3: Applications of psychology Thursday 21 January Afternoon 1h 30m
Psychology WPS04_01 Unit 4: Clinical psychology and psychological skills Monday 25 January Morning 2h 00m
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Subject Index: S

Subject Examination 
code

Title Date Time Duration

Spanish WSP02_01 Unit 2: Understanding and Written Response Thursday 07 January Afternoon 2h 30m
Spanish WSP04_01 Unit 4: Research, Understanding and Written Response Tuesday 19 January Afternoon 2h 30m
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